

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7077/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in CRLA No. 630/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,bail,stay and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr.Mohit Paul,Adv.
Ms.Shagun Matta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

By order dated 21st January, 2011 the complainant
was impleaded as respondent no. 2 in the special leave
petition. Thereafter according to the counsel both
parties arrived at a settlement. They also filed
Crl.M.P.No.17910 of 2010 for direction to drop further
proceedings against the petitioner. Though based on
the complaint and after investigation case was lodged
against the respondent, father, mother and younger
brother were charged under Section 304-B/302 and 498-A
I.P.C. In view of the amicable settlement and in the
...2/-

-2-

light of decisions of this Court reported in 2005(1)
SCC 347 and 2009 (1) SCC 711 accepting and recognising
settlement, we accept the claim of the parties and
drop all further proceedings against the petitioner.
The special leave petition is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master